$(3,125,958), or approximately $(0.15) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share is equal to the
amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of common stock
outstanding. Dilution per share represents the difference between the exercise price of each Class H warrant of $1.30
and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock assuming all 17,250,000 Class H warrants issued in
our October 2009 offering are exercised. After giving effect to: (i) the exercise of 17,250,000 Class H warrants at a
price of $1.30 per Class H warrant (and assuming no exercise of the underwriters warrants); and (ii) the sale of
17,250,000 units in our October 2009 offering at a price of $1.06 per unit, and after deducting $1,540,000 for
repayment of the note issued in September 2009 and estimated offering expenses of $1,664,000, our net tangible book
value as of September 30, 2009 would have been approximately $34,508,696, or approximately $0.63 per share. This
represents an immediate dilution of $0.67 per share to new investors purchasing shares by exercising the Class H
warrants. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Exercise price per Class H warrant $ 1.30

Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2009 $ (0.15)
Increase per unit attributable to October 2009 offering and assuming the exercise of all
the Class H warrants (after repayment of September 2009 note) $ 0.78

Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2009 after giving effect to the
October 2009 offering and assuming the exercise of all the Class H warrants (assumes
repayment of September 2009 note) $ 0.63 $ 0.63

Dilution per unit to new investors $ 0.67

15

Edgar Filing: Converted Organics Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

BUSINESS
Overview
   During 2008, we transitioned from a development stage company (our first reported revenues were in
February 2008) to a fully operational company that operates processing facilities that use food waste as raw material
to manufacture all-natural soil amendment and fertilizer products combining nutritional and disease suppression
characteristics. In addition to our sales in the agribusiness market, we sell and distribute our products in the turf
management and retail markets. We currently operate two facilities: